__rﬁﬁ TNENT T'I'\himiﬁzm
Xk, ;'L- ¥ il o L
4 s YA }'13;::_

FFFECTS OF HIGH FRUTIGR WORKER 1FVY
R 1A% AN BISTRICY

_:;@32_7.542

RADHEIOR OF RUSIFSS '““s‘é%iismiﬁ&ﬂ WiTH

E.bu’\:udg?b ‘._ -.‘&.;-_-._._.z gﬁl}
FASHITY 0F RUSIRESS MAMARTLENT

Wi x 4Y - 2
ity b :L..‘Li‘;:ﬁx..i._k_..)
iy aza s. #
uﬁ.—..l_.....u..-... fh.-..i.c.-m..,.a. Zmaiun

MaTL @D

2 Ef
ek JdR ....-..\’..r.._v..-.....u

2 G — -
Fﬁ\r‘!t,.% FRedy

SRTHLEDS fSnan
Uigge Gl B ..un_b



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
Praise to Allah S.W.T, through his bless I manage to finish my report.

I would like to say thank you to Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Mohammad, as he is
the Head of Program Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours
(Marketing) Universiti Teknologi MARA Kota Kinabalu Campus.

My acknowled_gement goes to Mr. Hassan Bin Mansor, the Executive
Chairman of Agensi Pekerjaan Gemisaba Sdn Bhd for his willing to accept me as
practical trainee for me to fulfill the requirement of Industrial Training (MKT 661).
With his guides and support I had gain experience in working.

Thank you also to my report advisor Madam Cynthia Dawayian, with her
guidance and advice I’ve manage to finish my Industrial Training Report in

conjunction for me to finish my studies.

Finally to my supportive families, friends and collogue, thank you to all the

support, advice, ideas and motivation.

Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENT

Acknowledgement

List of table

List of figure/graph/diagrams
List of definition of terms

CHAPTER 1:INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
3.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Introduction
Background of company
Background of study
Problem statement
Objective of study
Scope of study

Research question
Significance of study
Theoretical framework
Limitation of study

1.10 Definition of terms

CHAPTER 2:LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
.9
23
24

Al

Shortage of Workers Hits Sabah Developers,
Labour Shortage
Foreign Worker Levy In Sabah To Be Halved

Induction Course and Payment of Levy for Foreign
Workers in the Oil Palm Plantations

Parliament Doubling Foreign Worker Levy May Kill Business

PAGE

(iv)
V)
(vi)
(vii)

O 0 N W W N

10

12
14
16

19
19
19
20

20



2.6  Reduce Foreign Worker Levy By 50% Urges Sabah Manufacturer
2.7  FMM Urges Govt To Review Workers Levy

2.8  Costly Foreign Labour Threatens Sabah Oil Palm Industry

2.9  Govt Halves Sabah's Foreign Worker Levy

2.10 Impact Of Foreign Workers In Malaysia

2.11 Economic concern

2.12  Social Stability, Neglected Responsibility

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1  Target population

3.2  Research sampling

3.3  Data collection method
3.3.1 Primary Data
3.3.2 Secondary Data

34  Data analysis procedure
3.4.1 Cross Tabulation

CHAPTER 4: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION DATA

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
Bibliography

Appendices

20
2}
21
21
21
22
22

24
24
25
25
25
27
27

29

56

58



Industrial Training Report (MKT 662)
Effects of High Foreign Worker Levy In Tawau District

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1 INTRODUCTION

This research is about the Effects of High Foreign Worker Levy In Tawau
District. Before explaining about the research, I will explain the company
background of Agensi Pekerjaan Gemisaba Sdn Bhd. After that, I will explain the
background of study, problem statement, objectives of study, scope of study
significance of study, theoretical framework, limitations of study and the definition of
terms that used during conducting the research. Other than that, I also include the
literature review that is the data that already exist in order to support the research.
Next is the research methodology that will be conducted during my research. It
contains the target population, research sampling, and data collection method to
support and finalizing my research. Last but not least, I will conclude this research
proposal with the appendix and bibliography of the data where I obtain it and to
support my research and also a sample of questionnaire that I will be distribute to my

respondents.



