

EFFECTS OF HIGH FOREIGN WORKER LEVY IN TAWAU DISTRICT

BIL SUNUD BIN MONAMAD 2007276512

PACHFLOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH
HUNGURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITE TERNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

OCTOBER 2009

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Praise to Allah S.W.T, through his bless I manage to finish my report.

I would like to say thank you to Sheikh Junaidi Sheikh Mohammad, as he is the Head of Program Bachelor of Business Administration with Honours (Marketing) Universiti Teknologi MARA Kota Kinabalu Campus.

My acknowledgement goes to Mr. Hassan Bin Mansor, the Executive Chairman of Agensi Pekerjaan Gemisaba Sdn Bhd for his willing to accept me as practical trainee for me to fulfill the requirement of Industrial Training (MKT 661). With his guides and support I had gain experience in working.

Thank you also to my report advisor Madam Cynthia Dawayian, with her guidance and advice I've manage to finish my Industrial Training Report in conjunction for me to finish my studies.

Finally to my supportive families, friends and collogue, thank you to all the support, advice, ideas and motivation.

Thank you.

TAB	LE OF CONTENT	PAGE
Ackn	owledgement	(iv)
List of table		(v)
List of figure/graph/diagrams		(vi)
List	of definition of terms	(vii)
СНА	PTER 1:INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	2
1.1	Background of company	3
1.2	Background of study	5
1.3	Problem statement	6
1.4	Objective of study	8
1.5	Scope of study	9
1.6	Research question	10
1.7	Significance of study	11
1.8	Theoretical framework	12
1.9	Limitation of study	14
1.10	Definition of terms	16
СНА	APTER 2:LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Shortage of Workers Hits Sabah Developers,	19
2.2	Labour Shortage	19
2.3	Foreign Worker Levy In Sabah To Be Halved	19
2.4	Induction Course and Payment of Levy for Foreign	20
	Workers in the Oil Palm Plantations	
2.5	Parliament Doubling Foreign Worker Levy May Kill Business	20

2.6	Reduce Foreign Worker Levy By 50% Urges Sabah Manufacturer	20
2.7	FMM Urges Govt To Review Workers Levy	21
2.8	Costly Foreign Labour Threatens Sabah Oil Palm Industry	21
2.9	Govt Halves Sabah's Foreign Worker Levy	21
2.10	Impact Of Foreign Workers In Malaysia	21
2.11	Economic concern	22
2.12	Social Stability, Neglected Responsibility	22
СНА	PTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Target population	24
3.2	Research sampling	24
3.3	Data collection method	25
	3.3.1 Primary Data	25
	3.3.2 Secondary Data	25
3.4	Data analysis procedure	27
	3.4.1 Cross Tabulation	27
CHA	PTER 4: ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION DATA	29
СПА	FIER 4. ANALISIS AND INTERFRETATION DATA	29
СНА	PTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	56
Biblio	ography	58
Appe	ndices	

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1 INTRODUCTION

District. Before explaining about the research, I will explain the company background of Agensi Pekerjaan Gemisaba Sdn Bhd. After that, I will explain the background of study, problem statement, objectives of study, scope of study significance of study, theoretical framework, limitations of study and the definition of terms that used during conducting the research. Other than that, I also include the literature review that is the data that already exist in order to support the research. Next is the research methodology that will be conducted during my research. It contains the target population, research sampling, and data collection method to support and finalizing my research. Last but not least, I will conclude this research proposal with the appendix and bibliography of the data where I obtain it and to support my research and also a sample of questionnaire that I will be distribute to my respondents.